502731772 03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2778378**

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORST BRENNER	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUGLAS R SWARTS
Street Address:	1177 Comstock Rd.
City:	Hollister
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10693719	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)257-9904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4082533860

Email: alanheimlich@heimlichlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN HEIMLICH Address Line 1: 5952 DIAL WAY

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN HEIMLICH

SIGNATURE: /Alan Heimlich/

DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=EFS_-_2014-03-20_P002_family_719#page1.tif

PATENT 502731772 REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0259

	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	Dock	et No:
Whereas, I/We;			
HORST BRENNER		BRIDE DR. 3A, CALIFORNIA 95	078
hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) have Waste evacuation system for a vehicle	rights to certain new and	useful improvement	s in:
hereafter referred to as Invention.			
X for which an application was filed herewith or X on 10/	/ <u>24/2003</u> A	pplication No:10	/693719
for which a patent was granted on	P	atent No:	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable co acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby se	nsideration the sufficiency ells, assigns, and transfer	r and receipt of which s to:	h is hereby
DOUGLAS R SWARTS	of 1177 COMSTOCK F HOLLISTER, CALIF		
and interest in the said Invention for the Limprovements that are disclosed in the Irrosecution, continuation-in-part, substitution and all other patent applications that have on any of said improvements; and in and and extensions that have been or shall be improvements; and in and to all rights of agree that said Assignee(s) may own name(s); and that, when requested, successors, assigns, and legal represent Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execute part, substitute, renewal, and reissue appropriations on any and all said improvements of the Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and for vesting title to said said improvements and for vesting t	ryention, and in and to all ute, renewal, and reissue are been or shall be filed in to all original patents, reise issued in the United Sta priority resulting from the apply for and receive a privile of the apply for and receive a property of the apply for and the history the apply of the a	divisional, continuation applications, reexame the United States and several patents, reexame tes and all foreign or filing of said Invention atent or patents for some the expense of, said of faith the intent and not continued proseculous and represent and legal representation of the rights and proposed the rights and rights are rights and rights are rights and rights and rights are rights are rights are rights are rights and rights are rights are rights and rights are rights.	on, continued inations, extensions, d all foreign countries imination certificates, puntries on said in application; said improvements in its Assignee(s), its purpose of this tion, continuation-inother patent powers of attorney, and statives all facts known assist said Assignee(s), on for said its and all patents on ives; and ives that no assignment, operty herein conveyed nerein expressed is

Optional Notary if included is on the next page.

Horst - Assignment Document 719.doc